

### **Bandhan Bank Limited**

Regd. Office: DN 32, Sector V, Salt Lake City, Kolkata - 700 091 | CIN: L67190WB2014PLC204622 Phone: +91 33 6609 0909, 4045 6456 | Fax: +91 33 6609 0502 Email: companysecretary@bandhanbank.com | Website: www.bandhanbank.com

Ref no: BBL /157/2019-20

July 11, 2019

**BSE Limited** 

Dept of Corporate Services Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400001

BSE Scrip Code: 541153

The National Stock Exchange of India Limited

The Listing Department Exchange Plaza,

Bandra Kurla Complex,

Mumbai - 400051

NSE Symbol: BANDHANBNK

Dear Sir/ Madam

Sub.: Newspaper advertisement of the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal,

Bench at Kolkata ("NCLT") convened meeting of the equity shareholders of

Bandhan Bank Limited ("Transferee Company" or "Bank")

Ref: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and

Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

This is in continuation to our letter dated June 27, 2019 with regard to submission of notice published in newspapers, English daily - Financial Express and regional (Bengali) newspaper - Aajkal on June 27, 2019. As required under paragraph 2 of the Schedule of the Reserve Bank of India (Amalgamation of Private Sector Banks) Directions, 2016 ("RBI Amalgamation Directions"), the Bank has again published advertisement in newspapers viz., English daily - Financial Express and regional (Bengali) newspaper - Aajkal on July 11, 2019, intimating the meeting of the equity shareholders of the Bank scheduled to be held on Tuesday, July 30, 2019 at 11.00 AM at Mini Auditorium, Biswa Bangla Convention Centre, DG Block (New Town), Action Area I, New Town, West Bengal -700156 in accordance with the directions of the NCLT by way of its Order dated June 20, 2019 to consider and if thought fit to approve the scheme of amalgamation of GRUH Finance Limited into and with the Transferee Company under Sections 230 to 232 of the Companies Act, 2013 (including the Companies (Compromises, Arrangements and Amalgamations) Rules, 2016).

The advertisement is also available at on the website of the Bank at <a href="https://www.bandhanbank.com">www.bandhanbank.com</a> and a copy of the notice may be downloaded from <a href="https://www.bandhanbank.com/NCLT-convened-meeting-of-shareholders.aspx">https://www.bandhanbank.com/NCLT-convened-meeting-of-shareholders.aspx</a>.





We request you to kindly take the above on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

for Bandhan Bank Limițed

Indranil Banerjee

**Company Secretary** 

Encl.: As above

# FINANCIAL EXPRESS



## **Bandhan Bank Limited**

Regd. Office: DN 32, Sector V, Salt Lake, Kolkata - 700091; CIN: L67190WB2014PLC204622;

Phone: 91-33-6609 0909: Fax: 91-33-6609 0502:

E mail: companysecretary@bandhanbank.com; Website: www.bandhanbank.com

# BEFORE THE NATIONAL COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL, BENCH, AT KOLKATA C.A. (CAA) No. 489/KB/2019

In the matter of the Companies Act, 2013; And

In the matter of Sections 230 to 232 read with other relevant

provisions of the Companies Act, 2013; And

In the matter of Bandhan Bank Limited;

And

In the matter of Scheme of Amalgamation of GRUH Finance Limited with Bandhan Bank Limited;

### **BANDHAN BANK LIMITED**

[CIN.: L67190WB2014PLC204622], a company incorporated under the Companies Act, 2013 and having its registered office at DN-32, Sector V, Salt Lake, Kolkata-700091

# NOTICE AND ADVERTISEMENT OF NOTICE OF THE MEETING OF THE EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS

Notice is hereby given that by an order dated June 20, 2019, the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Bench at Kolkata ("NCLT") has directed a meeting to be held of the equity shareholders of the Applicant Company, for the purpose of considering, and if thought fit, approving with or without modification(s), the arrangement embodied in the Scheme of Amalgamation of GRUH Finance Limited with Bandhan Bank Limited ("Scheme").

In pursuance of the said order and as directed therein, further notice is hereby given that a meeting of the equity shareholders of the Applicant Company will be held at Mini Auditorium, Biswa Bangla Convention Centre, DG Block (Newtown), Action Area I, New Town, West Bengal 700 156, India, on Tuesday, July 30, 2019 at 11.00 AM at which time and place the said equity shareholders are requested to attend.

Copies of the Scheme, Explanatory Statement under Sections 230, 232 and 102 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 6 of the Companies (Compromises, Arrangements and Amalgamations) Rules, 2016 and form of proxy, can be obtained free of charge up to one (1) day (except Saturdays, Sundays and public holidays) prior to the date of the meeting by the equity shareholders of the Applicant Company at the registered office of the Applicant Company or at the office of its advocates, Ms. Suhani Dwivedi, c/o Shardul Amarchand Mangaldas & Co., 227, A.J.C. Bose Road, Anandlok Building, Kolkata - 700 020

Persons entitled to attend and vote at the meeting may vote in person or by proxy, provided that all proxies in the prescribed form are deposited at the registered office of the Applicant Company at Bandhan Bank Limited, DN-32, Sector V, Salt Lake, Kolkata-700091 not later than forty eight (48) hours before the scheduled time of the commencement of the aforesaid meeting.

Forms of proxy can be obtained from the registered office of the Applicant Company.

The NCLT has appointed Mr. M K Maroti, Chartered Accountant (FCA 057073), to be the Chairman of the said meeting of the equity shareholders of the Applicant Company. The Scheme, if approved in the aforesaid meeting, will be subject to the subsequent approval of the NCLT.

### NOTES:

- The Applicant Company has provided the facility of voting by postal ballot and remote e-voting so as to enable the equity shareholders, to consider and approve the Scheme. The Applicant Company has also provided the facility of electronic voting system at the venue of the meeting. The Applicant Company has engaged the services of Karvy Fintech Private Limited ("Karvy") for facilitating e-voting services.
- In accordance with the provisions of Sections 230 to 232 of the Companies Act, 2013, the Scheme shall be acted upon if a majority of persons representing three fourth in value of the equity shareholders of the Applicant Company, voting in person or by proxy or by postal ballot or remote e-voting, agree to the Scheme.
- The cut-off date for determining the eligibility of the equity shareholders for voting through postal ballot or remote e-voting or voting at the venue of the meeting is Friday, June 14, 2019. A person, whose name is recorded in the register of members or in the register of beneficial owners maintained by the depositories as on the cut-off date only shall be entitled for voting. Persons who are not equity shareholders of the Applicant Company as on the cut-off date should treat this Notice for information purposes only.
- Voting through postal ballot and remote e-voting by the equity shareholders will commence on Sunday, June 30, 2019 at 9.00 a.m. and shall end on Monday, July 29, 2019 at 5.00 p.m. 4.
- Duly completed and signed postal ballot form should reach the Scrutinizer on or before 5.00 p.m. on Monday, July 29, 2019. Any postal ballot form received after 5.00 p.m. on Monday, July 29, 2019, shall not be considered and shall be treated as if the reply from the equity shareholder has not been received. Further, remote e-voting module shall be disabled by Karvy for voting on Monday, July 29, 2019 at 5.00 p.m.
- The Applicant Company has on June 26, 2019, completed the dispatch of Notice along with the postal ballot form with instructions and a self-addressed postage prepaid Business Reply Envelope amongst others, to the equity shareholders holding shares in either physical form or in dematerialized form, as on the cut-off date i.e. Friday, June 14, 2019.
- Equity shareholders who have not received the postal ballot form can either download the same from the website of the Applicant Company, i.e. www.bandhanbank.com or obtain duplicate postal ballot from the registered office of the Applicant Company as stated above.
- During the voting period, the equity shareholders can opt for only one mode for voting i.e. either by postal ballot or remote e-voting. In case any equity shareholder cast the vote both via postal ballot and remote e-voting, then voting done through remote e-voting shall prevail. Equity shareholders who have cast their votes through postal ballot or remote e-voting may attend the meeting but shall not be entitled to cast their vote again at the venue of the meeting.
- The Notice including the postal ballot and e-voting instructions are available on the Applicant Company's website at www.bandhanbank.com and on the website of Karvy at https://evoting.karvy.com.
- 10. Mr. Pallav Kumar Mitra, Advocate, has been appointed as the Scrutinizer to conduct the postal ballot and remote e-voting process and the voting at the venue of the meeting in a fair and transparent manner.
- 11. In case of any query/grievance in relation to the voting by postal ballot or remote e-voting, the same may be addressed to Mr. Indranil Banerjee, Company Secretary of the Applicant Company at Bandhan Bank Limited, DN-32, Sector V, Salt Lake, Kolkata-700091 or through email to companysecretary@bandhanbank.com and can also be contacted at +91 33 66090909. In case of any query and/or grievance, in respect of voting by electronic means, Members may refer to the Help & Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) and e-voting user manual available at the download section of https://evoting.karvy.com (Karvy Website) or contact Mr. S. V. Raju, Deputy General Manager (Unit: Bandhan Bank Limited) of Karvy Fintech Private Limited, Karvy Selenium Tower B, Plot 31-32, Gachibowli, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Hyderabad - 500 032.
- The results, together with the Scrutinizer's Report, will be announced on or before Thursday, August 01, 2019 and will be placed on the website of the Applicant Company at www.bandhanbank.com and on the website of Karvy at https://evoting.karvy.com and shall be communicated to BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited where the shares of the Applicant Company are listed.

The notice along with the annexures is also available on www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com

Sd/-M K Maroti

Place: Kolkata Date: July 10, 2019

Chartered Accountant (FCA 057073) Chairman appointed for the meeting





# বন্ধন ব্যাক্ষ লিমিটেড

রেজিস্টার্ড অফিস - ডিএন 32, সেক্টর-V সন্ট লেক, কলকাতা - 700091, সিআইএন: L67190WB2014PLC204622;

Bank | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 1917 | 19

ই নেল: investors@bandhanbank.com; ওয়েবসাইট: www.bandhanbank.com ন্যাশনাল কোম্পানি ল টুইবুনাল বেঞ্চ,

কলকাতার সম্মুখে C.A. (CAA) No. 489/KB/2019

কোম্পানির আইন 2013-এর বিষয়ে

একং

কোম্পানির আইন 2013-এর অন্যান্য প্রাসঙ্গিক বিষয়ের সাথে পাঠ্য ধারা 230 থেকে 232-এর ক্ষেত্রে

এবং

বন্ধন ব্যাঙ্ক লিমিটেডের বিষয়ে

এবং

GRUH ফাইনান্স লিমিটেডের সহিত বন্ধন ব্যাঙ্ক লিমিটেডের একত্রীকরণ প্রকল্পের বিষয়ে

বন্ধন ব্যান্ধ লিমিটেড (CIN.: L67190WB2014PLC204622) কোম্পানির আইন 2013 -র ভাষীনে অন্তর্গত একটি সংস্থা যার রেজিস্টার্ড অফিস রয়েছে ডিএন-32, সেক্টর ফাইভ, সন্টলেক, কলকাতা - 700091

... আবেদনকারী সংস্থা

# ইকুইটি শেয়ার হোন্ডারদের সভার বিজ্ঞাপনের জন্য বিজ্ঞপ্তি

এতঙ্কারা বিজ্ঞপ্তি দেওয়া হয়েছে যে, 20 জুন, 2019 তারিখে মানদীয় ন্যাশনাল কোম্পানি ল' ট্রাইবুনাল, কলকাতা ("**এনসিএলটি"**) বেঞ্চ GRUH (গৃহ) ফাইনাল লিমিটেড এবং বন্ধন ব্যান্ধ লিমিটেডের একত্রীকরণ প্রকল্পের অন্তর্ভুক্ত (ক্লিম) উল্লেখিত ব্যবহাপনা উপযুক্ত মনে হলে, সেগুলির পরিবর্তন করে অখবা না করেই, অনুমোদনের উদ্দেশ্যে, আবেদনকারী সংস্থার ইকুইটি শেয়ারহোল্ডাদের একটি সভার আয়োজন করার আদেশ জারি করেছে।

উপরে উল্লিখিত আদেশ অনুসারে এবং উক্ত নির্দেশিকা অনুযায়ী, আবেদনকারী সক্ষার ইতুইটি শেষার হোল্ডারদের একটি সভা আয়োজন করা হবে মিনি অভিটেমিরাম, বিশ্ববাংলা কলভেশ'ন সেটার, ডিজি ব্লক (নিউটাউন), অ্যাবশন এরিয়া 1, নিউটাউন, পশ্চিমবঙ্গ -700156, মঙ্গলবার, 31 জুলাই, 2019 তারিখে, সকাল 11টায় যেখানে সকল ইতুইটি শেষারহোল্ডারদের উপরিত থাকার জন্য অনুরোধ করা হচ্ছে।

ন্ধিদের কপি, কোম্পানির (সন্ধি, ব্যমপ্রাপন এবং একট্রাকরণ) নিয়দাবলী 2016 -এর ৬নং নিয়দ সহ পাঠা কোম্পানি আইন 2013 -এর ধারা 230, 232 এবং 102 এর অধীনে ব্যাখ্যামূলক বিবৃতি এবং প্রন্ধি কর্ম বিনামূল্যে পাওয়া যাবে, আবেদনকারী সংপ্রার ইবুইটি শেয়ারহোন্ডারদের সভার একদিন পূর্বে (গনিবার, রবিবার এবং সাধারণ ছুটির দিন ব্যতীত) আবেদনকারী সংপ্রার রেজিস্টার্ড অফিস থেকে অথবা কোম্পানি আডভোকের্টের অফিস থেকে, শ্রীমতি সুহানি দ্বিবেদী, প্রয়ন্তে শার্মুল অমর্ট্রাদ্ব মঙ্কলদাস অ্যান্ড কোং., 227, এ জে সি বোস রোড, আনন্দলোক বিভিৎ, কলকাতা - 700020

যেসকল ব্যক্তি ভোট দানের অধিকারী তারা নিজে অথবা প্রন্ধির মাধ্যমে ভোট দিতে পারেন, সকল প্রন্ধি মর্ম, আবেদনকারী সংস্থার রেজিস্টার্ড অফিস, DN-32, সেক্টর V. সন্টলেক, কলকাতা 700091, উন্নিখিত সভা শুরু হওয়ার 48 ঘণ্টার আগে জমা করতে হবে। আবেদনকারী সংস্থার রেজিস্টার্ড অফিস থেকে প্রন্ধির মর্ম পাওয়া যাবে।

মিঃ এম. কে মারতি, চাটার্ড অ্যাকাউট্ট্যান্ট (FCA 057073) NCLT দ্বারা আবেদনকারী সম্বাহ ইবুইটি শেয়ার হোন্ডারদের উক্ত সভায় চেয়ারম্যান হিসেবে নিযুক্ত হয়েছেন । যদি মিমটি উক্ত সভায় অনুযোগিত হয়, তাহলে NCLT-এর পরবর্তী অনুযোগলের জন্য প্রস্তাব রাখা হবে ।

#### দ্রষ্টব্য -

- আবেদনকারী সংস্থা, পোস্টাল ব্যালট এবং রিমোট ই-ভোটিং-এর মাধ্যমে ভোটিং-এর সুবিধা প্রদান করেছে, যাতে ইবুইটি শেয়ারহোভারগণ ক্লিমটি বিবেচনা এবং
  অনুমোদন করতে পারেন। আবেদনকারী সংস্থা, সভার স্থানে, ইলেক্ট্রিনিক ভোটিং সিস্টেমের সুবিধাও প্রদান করেছে। আবেদকারী সংস্থা, কার্ভি ফিলটেক প্রাইভেট
  লিমিটেড-এর ("কার্ভি") পরিথেবা নিযুক্ত করেছে ই-ভোটিং সার্ভিসে সুবিধা প্রদানের উদ্দেশ্যে।
- কোম্পানি অহিন, 2013 -এর ধারা 230 থেকে ধারা 232 -এর বিধান অনুযায়ী, স্কিমটি কার্যকারী হবে যদি সংখ্যাগরিষ্ঠ মানুষ, যারা আবেদকারী সংহার ইকুইটি
  শেয়ারহোন্ডালাদের তিন চতুর্থাংশের প্রতিনিধিত্ব করবেন, নিজন্ব ভোটিং অথবা প্রক্রির মাধ্যমে ভোটিং অথবা পোন্টাল ব্যালয় বা রিমোট ই-জোটিং-এর মাধ্যমে, ক্লিমে
  রাজি থাকেন।
- 3. পোস্টাল ব্যালট বা রিমোট ই-ভোটিং বা সভায়ান ভোটিং-এর জন্য ইবুইটি পেয়ারহোভারদের যোগ্যতা নির্ধারণের কটি-অফ-তারিখ হল শুক্রবার 14 জুন, 2019। কোনো ব্যক্তি, যার নাম সদস্যদের রেজিস্টারে নথিভুক্ত করা অথবা ডিপজিটারদের সংবক্ষিত বেনিফিসিয়াল ওনারদের রেজিস্টারে নথিভুক্ত আছে, (কাট অফ তারিখে), শুধুমাত্র তারাই, ভোটিং-এর যোগ্য হেসেবে বিবেচিত হবেন। কাট অফ তারিখে, যে সকল ব্যক্তি, ইবুইটি শেয়ারহোভার নয়, তারা এই বিজ্ঞাপ্রিটি শুধুমাত্র তথ্য প্রাপ্তি হিসেবে বিবেচনা করবেন।
- ইকুইটি শেষারহোল্ডার দ্বারা পোস্টাল ব্যালট এবং রিমোট ই-ভোটিং দ্বারা ভোটিং, শুরু হবে রবিবার 30 জুন, 2019 সকল 9টায় এবং শেষ হবে মঞ্চলবার 29 জুলাই,
   2019 সন্ধা চটার।
- 5. সম্পূর্ণরূপে পূরণ করা এবং স্বাক্ষরিত পোণ্টাল ব্যালট রুর্ম, স্কুটিনাইজারের কাছে সোমবার, 29 জুলাই, 2019 সন্ধ্যা চটার আগে পৌছাতে হবে । ২৯ জুলাই, 2019 সোমবার, সন্ধ্যা চটার পর, কোনো পোণ্টাল ব্যালট গ্রহণ করা অথবা বিবেচিত হবে না এবং ধরে নেওয়া হবে, ইকুইটি শেষারহোজ্যরের পক্ষ থেকে কোনো প্রত্যুক্তর আসেনি । এছাড়া, রিমোট ই-ভোটিং মডিউল, সোমবার, 29 জুলাই, 2019 সন্ধ্যা চটার পর কার্ডি দ্বারা অকার্যকর করে দেওয়া হবে ।
- ৪. আবেদনকারী সংখা, 26 জুল, 2019 তারিখে, নির্দেশিকাসহ পোণটাল বালাট ফর্ম এবং নিজ ঠিকানা লেখা পোটেটজ প্রিপেইড বিজনেস রিপ্লাই এনভেলপ সহিত বিজ্ঞাই, সকল ইনুইটি শেয়ারহোন্ডারগণকে পাঠিয়ে দিয়েছেন থারা কার্ট অফ তারিখে যথা, শুক্রবার, 14 জুল, 2019, প্রাকৃতরূপে তথবা বৈদ্যুতিনরূপে শেয়ার ধারণ করে রেখেছেন।
- ইব্রুইটি শেয়ারহোন্ডারগণ, য়ারা পেন্টাল ব্যালট বর্দ পাননি, তারা আবেদনকারী সংস্থার ওয়েবসাইট www.bendhenbank.com থেকে বর্দ ডাউনলোভ করতে পারেন অথবা পোন্টাল ব্যালটের প্রতিলিপি সংগ্রহ করতে পারেন আবেদনকারী সংস্থার উপরে উল্লিখিত রেজিন্টার্ভ অধিস থেকে।
- ৪. ভোটিং এর সময়, ইকুইটি শেয়ারহোভারগণ ভোটিং-এর জন্য কেবলমাত্র একটি মোড বেছে নিতে পারেন যেমন, হয় পোস্টাল ব্যালট অথবা রিমোট ই-ভোটিং । যদি কোনো ইকুইটি শেয়ারহোভার উভয় মোড-ই ব্যবহার করে থাকেল যেমন, পোস্টাল ব্যালট অথবা রিমোট ই-ভোটিং, সেকেরে রিমোট ই-ভোটিং এর ভোট গ্রাহ্য করা হবে। যেসকল ইকুইটি শেয়ার হোভার পোস্টাল ব্যালট অথবা রিমোট ই-ভোটিং-এর মাখ্যমে ভোট প্রদান করেছেন, তারা সভায় উপাছিত থাকতে পারেন বিস্তু সভায়ানে পুনরায় ভোট দিতে পারবেন না।
- 9. পোস্টাল ব্যালট এবং ই-ভোমি নির্দেশিক সহ বিজ্ঞাবৈ আবেদনকারী সর্ত্তায়ে ওয়েবসাইট www.bandhanbank.com এবং "কার্ভি'র ওয়েবসাইট https://evoling.karvy.com-এ পাএমা মান্সে ।
- পোন্টাল ব্যালট এবং রিমোট'ই-ভোটিং প্রক্রিয়া এবং সভালেনে ভোটিং সুষ্ঠ এবং ক্লছরূপে পরিচালনা করার উদ্দেশ্যে জ্যাভভোকেই, শ্রী পঙ্গব বুয়ার মিত্রকে ক্লুটিনইজাররূপে
  নিয়োগ করা হয়েছে।
- 11. পোস্টাল ব্যালট অথবা রিমোট ই-ভোটিং সংক্রম্ন কোনো জিজ্ঞাস্য/অভিযোগের জন্য যোগাযোগ করন, মিঃ ইন্দ্রনীল ব্যালাজী, আবেদনকারী সংস্থার সেক্রেটারী, বন্ধন ব্যান্ধ লিমিটেড, ডিএন-32, সেইর ফাইড, সদ্যলৈক, কোলকাতা 700091 অথবা ইমেল করন companysecretary@bandhanbank.com এবং +91 33 66090909 নাবেও যোগাযোগ করতে পারেন । বৈদ্যুতিন মাধ্যমে, ভোটিং সংক্রান্ধ কোনো জিজ্ঞাস্য-অভিযোগ থাকলে, সদস্যগণ, হেল্প আন্ত ক্রিকোমেটাল আসক্ত কোমেন্টেনস্ (FAQs) বিভাগ দেখতে পারেন এবং https://evoting.karvy.com (কার্ভির ওয়েবসাইট)-এর ভাউনলোড বিভাগে প্রপ্ত ই-ভোটিং ইউনার মানুয়াল দেখতে পানের অথবা যোগাযোগ করল প্রী এস. ডি. রাজু কার্ভি কিনটেক প্রাইভেট লিমিটেডের ভেপুটি জেলারেল ম্যানেজার (ইউনিট বন্ধন ব্যান্ধ লিমিটেড) কার্ভি সেলেনিয়াম টাওয়ার বি, প্রট 31-32 গাছিবাউলি, ফাইনালিয়াল ডিস্ট্রিন্ট নানকরমগুড়া, হ্যয়াবাদ 500032
- 12. স্ক্রটিনাইজারের রিপোর্ট সহ, সামগ্রিক ফলাফল বৃহস্পতিবার, 1 আগস্ট, 2019 অথবা তার আগে ঘোষণা করা হবে এবং আবেদনকারী কোম্পানির ওয়েবসাইট www.bandhanbank.com এবং কার্ডির ওয়বেসাইট https://evoting.karvy.com-এ প্রকাশ করা হবে এবং বিএসই লিমিটেড ও ন্যাশনাল সঁক এঞ্চচেঞ্জ অফ ইন্ডিয়া লিমিটেড-এর সাথে যোগাযোগ করা হবে, যেখানে আবেদনকারী সংস্থার শেয়ারগুলি তালিকাভুক্ত রয়েছে।

অ্যানেক্সচার-সহ নোটিসটি www.bseindia.com ও www.nseindia.com-এও পাওয়া যাচ্ছে।